

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No:C.M.A.No.509 of 2014**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	27.03.2025	<p><b><u>JAK, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsels have submitted their arguments on the question of law.</p> <p>This Court is inclined to peruse the original record only to ascertain the percentage of disability in the certificate issued under Ex.A5.</p> <p>Registry is directed to call for the original records from the trial Court by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post on 04.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>JAK, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">KH</p>	

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>